

h
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17249/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in SA No. 77/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leaving the question of law open, the special leave
petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master